RESOLUTION NO. R-22-05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF WORK UNDER
CONTRACT WITH LINAWEAVER CONSTRUCTION,
INCORPORATED, FOR THE GLADSTONE DOWNTOWN
DISTRICT PARKING, LIGHTING & STREET REHABILITATION
PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $500.00 FOR PROJECT TO2011.

WHEREAS, work under the contract with Linaweaver Construction, Incorporated, for the
Gladstone Downtown District Parking, Lighting & Street Rehabilitation, Project TO2011,
has been completed to the satisfaction of the Director of Public Works.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri is hereby authorized to accept
work under the contract and make final payment as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 581,311.50
Change Order(s): (11,891.00)
Revised Contract Amount: $ 569,420.50
Amount Paid to Date: 568.920.50
Total Amount Due Final Pay: $ 500.00

FURTHER, THAT, funds for such purpose are authorized from the 2020 Certificate of
Participation and Transportation Sales Tax Funds.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURyﬁ' y 24" DAY OF IAWRY 2022,

W) //)//:L(ém)

R. D‘ Maflams, Mayol

ATTEST:

\/m o bt
Becky Jarrett, Yl)n,puw City Clerk




Request for Council Action

RES X # R-22-05 BILL [# City Clerk Only ORD # City Clerk Only
Date: 1/18/2022 Department: Public Works

Meeting Date Requested: 1/24/2022
Public Hearing: Yes D Date: Click here to enter a date.

Subject: Final payment approval, Project TO2011, Gladstone Downtown District Parking, Lighting &
Street Rehabilitation.

Background: Work has been completed on the referenced project and the contractor, Linaweaver
Construction, has made application for final pay. Change Orders were the result of a reduction between
plan quantities and field measured quantities.

Budget Discussion: Funds for this contract were budgeted in the 2020 Certificate of Participation and
Transportation Sales Tax Funds.

Original Contract Amount: $ 581,311.50
Change Order(s): (11,891.00)
Revised Contract Amount: $ 569,420.50
Amount Paid to Date: 568,920.50
Total Amount Due Final Pay: $ 500.00

Public/Board/Staff Input:

Provide Original Contracts, Leases, Agreements, etc. to: City Clerk and Vendor

Timothy A. Nebergall M SW
Department Director/Administrator City Attorney City Manager

[ RCA DUE TO CITY CLERK WEDNESDAY 12:00 PM




